The Following prior period adjustments were made during the year:

General Fund and Governmental Activities:

• An adjustment of $78,468 was made to correct the estimated M.P.E.R.S pension liability for prior
years.

• An adjustment of $66,530 was made to correct the estimated M.E.R.S. pension liability for prior
years.

• An adjustment of $20,163 was made to correct the GASB 68 Pension Allocation.

Water Fund, Sewer Fund, and Business Activities
• An adjustment of $119,910 was made to correct the estimated M.E.R.S. pension liability for prior

years.
• An adjustment of $20,163 was made to correct the GASB 68 Pension Allocation.

General
Fund

Governmental
Activities

Adjustaients:
GASB 68 Pension Allocation
M.P.E.R.S. Prior Years Pension Liability Estimate
M.E.R. S. Prior Years Pension Liability Estimate

Beginning Fund Balance / Net Position, Restated

Beginning Retained Earnings /
Net Position, Originally Stated

Adjustaients:
GASB 68 Pension Allocation
M.E.R. S. Prior Years Pension Liability Estimate

Beginning Fund Balance /
Net Position, Restated

• stated $ (327,117) $ 1,838,514

_ 20,163
78,468 78,468
66,530 66,530

$ (182,119) $ 2,003,675

Water Sewer Business Type
Fund Fund Activities

$ 1,749,815 $ 4,164,458 $ 5,914,273

(10,081) (10,082) (20,163)
58,277 61,633 119,910

$ 1,798,011 $ 4,216,009 $ 6,014,020

17. Subsequent Events

In preparing these financial statements, the Town has evaluated events and transactions for potential
recognition or disclosure through December 22, 2017.

The Town entered into a lease agreement with the Office of State Eire Marshall to provide approximately 800
square feet of office space for $1,036 per month effective July 1, 2017 for a period of sixty months.

56

Town of Independence, Louisiana Schedule 1
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance -

Budget and Actual -- General Fund
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Final Budget